                                     MG100TF12E2A
S-M358                                                                 www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.3, 11-Nov-25                                  1
COMPLIANT
RoHS
                                     MG100TF12E2A
S-M358                                                                 www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.3, 11-Nov-25                                  3
COMPLIANT
RoHS
 Diode
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Conditions Value Unit
Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage VRRM Tvj=25℃ 1200 V
Continuous DC Forward Current IF  100 A
Repetitive Peak Forward Current IFRM tp=1ms 200 A
Characteristic Values
Parameter Symbol Conditions
Value
Unit
Min. Typ. Max.
Forward Voltage VF
IF=100A,Tvj=25℃  1.85 2.80
V IF=100A,Tvj=125℃  1.70
IF=100A,Tvj=150℃  1.65
Recovered Charge Qrr IF=100A
VR=600V
-diF/dt =1800A/us
Tvj=25℃
 8.9  uC
                                     MG100TF12E2A
S-M358                                                                 www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.3, 11-Nov-25                                  4
COMPLIANT
RoHS
 Module Characteristics                                    TC=25° C unless otherwise specified
Parameter Symbol Conditions
Value
Unit
Min. Typ. Max.
Isolation Voltage Visol t=1min,f=50Hz 2500   V
Maximum Junction Temperature  Tjmax    175 ℃
Operating Junction Temperature
                                     MG100TF12E2A
S-M358                                                                 www.21yangjie.com
Rev.1.3, 11-Nov-25                                  8
COMPLIANT
RoHS
 Circuit Diagram
 3DFNDJH�2XWOLQH�,QIRUPDWLRQ